Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, January 7, 2021 at 8:30 a.m.

Open Session

- Annual Reorganization of Board; Appoint MMHG Advisory Committee Member and Alternate; and Appoint Plymouth County Cooperative Extension Trustee/Liaison
- Minute acceptance: December 21, 2020
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Margaret Morrison anniversary step increase to 15-2 and Debra Whelan anniversary step increase to 13-5. Paul Adams resignation as temporary custodian. Harley-Anne Hamilton termination.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll voucher
- CARES Act: update and possible distribution votes
- CARES Act: administration expenses
- Vote to approve US IRS standard mileage rate for 2021 for approved and budgeted mileage
- Chairman signature required for Letter for 2020 Meeting Minutes for Dept of Revenue
- Pleasant Street Plympton update and vote
- Legislative Focus for 2021
- Register's report
- Treasurer's report
- Extension Director's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
- Commissioner's New Business
- Any business not foreseen by the Chair
- Adjourn

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: December 21, 2020
- To discuss strategy with respect to collective bargaining for union negotiations with SEIU Clerical and Maintenance units

Daniel A. Pallotta, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: Wednesday, December 30, 2020, at 1:00 p.m. - posted at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth